Sector-3, Road-11 2080 Sft Luxurious Flat on 4th Floor, 3 Bed, 2 Attached 8 Common bath, Kitchen with Cabinet Drawing, Dinning, Living, Servant Room with separate bath, Foreign Floor tiles, 1 Car Park, Gas, Water, Electricity connecation available. Only genuine buyers: Mob: 01922339932

Ready Flat Sale Baridhara Dipl. Zone Size - 2450 sft. With GAS Electricity Connection

SWEATER FACTORY FOR SALE/LEASE Sweater factory up to mending situated in Shalna Gazipur on rented premises available for sale/lease.Contact: 01711-484984

01713-033694

01755607591, 01755607595

জমি বিক্রয় নবীনগর-কালিয়াকৈর মহাসড়কের পশ্চিম পাৰ্শ্বে ১৭০ শতাংশ (১.৭০ একর) নিক্ষন্টক জমি বিক্রয়। যোগাযোগ ঃ ০১৭১১৮৭৬৬৫৭

Premier Leasing & Finance Limited, a fast growing Financial Institution invites application from energetic, self-motivated and dynamic Bangladeshi Nationals for appointment in the following position for its Head Office & Branch Offices (Chittagong, Sylhet & Brahmanbaria) on contract basis.

#### Relationship Officer / Sr. Relationship Officer (Deposit mobilization):

Qualification: Graduate/Masters in any Discipline

Experience : Working experience in relevant field will be preferred Age limit : 35 years, relaxable in special cases.

Salary : Negotiable. Candidates meeting the above criteria may send their

complete CV with two (2) recent passport size photographs addressed to Vice President, Human Resources Department, Premier Leasing & Finance Limited within November 07, 2012. PREMIER LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

Printers Building (15th Floor), 5 Rajuk Avenue, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka - 1000, Bangladesh



Dhaka Electric Supply Company Ltd. (DESCO) House # 22/B, Faruque Sarani, Nikunja # 2, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh

Tel. No: +88 02 8900110-11, 8900820-23, Fax No. +88 02 8900100 E-mail: info@desco.org.bd, Web: www.desco.org.bd

### Corrigendum-1

Due to unavoidable circumstances the tender notice for the 'Procurement of 33KV Underground XLPE Cable and Accessories' against Tender No.: ICT-28/2012, vide memo no.DESCO/Procurement/ICT/2012/727 dated: 26/08/2012 is hereby revised as follows:

11	Tender Last Selling Date, Closing & Opening Date and Time	Last Selling Date	Closing Date & Time	Opening Date & Time
		07/11/2012	08/11/2012 12.00 Noon	08/11/2012 12.30 PM

All other contents of the Tender Notice shall remain unchanged.

October 16, 2012

Memo No: DESCO/ Procurement/ICT-28/2012/885

Engr. Md. Shariful Islam DGM (Procurement, Inspection & Testing)



# **RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED**

# **Career Opportunity**

Rural Power Company Ltd. (RPCL) a Public Limited Company engaged in power generation invites applications from qualified persons to fulfill the following position:

SI. No	Position/ Title	Qualification & Experience	Max. Age	Salary & other benefits		
01.	Assistant Manager (Technical) Grade-2	B.Sc. Engineer (Mechanical) or Diploma in Engineering (Mechanical) having a minimum of 8 years experience out of which 5 (five) years experience in Power Generation Plants/Projects etc. Preference will be given for the candidates of Govt./Autonomous organization with similar experience and educational background.	30 years ( as on 15/11/2012)	Basic Pay Tk. 22,000 per month, House Rent & Others benefits as per company rules.		
Interested and idates (Europt Museum in the District) was a such with assemble Courie above Vita (CV)						

Interested candidates (Except Mymensingh District) may apply with complete Curriculum-Vitae (CV) attested copies of supporting documents of education & others qualifications, experience(s), Nationality & Character Certificate, National ID Card and 3 (three) copies of recent passport size photographs must reach by 15-11-2012 (within office hour) to "The Managing Director", Rural Power Company Limited, House # 19, Road # 1/B, Sector # 09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230. Persons employed in Govt., Semi-Govt. & Autonomous organization shall apply through proper channel. Incomplete application will not be considered and persuasion of any kind will disqualify the candidate. Only the short listed candidates will be invited for interview. RPCL management reserves the right to cancel any or all application without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Company Secretary Rural Power Company Ltd.



### ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPANY LTD.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Ashuganj, B.Baria-3402, Bangladesh Fax: +88-08528-74014, 74044

E-mail: apscl@apscl.com, apsclbd@yahoo.com, Website: www.apscl.com

Memo No. APSCL/MD/Project-450MW (North)/2012/2195

Date: 16/10/2012

"Amendment of APSCL Bid Enquiry" (Amendment No.-2)

Bid Name, Enquiry No. & Date	Subject to be Amended	Existing as	Shall be Amended as
Project Title: Construction of Ashuganj 450 MW Combined Cycle Power Plant (North).  ADB Loan No. and Title: Loan No. 2769-BAN,	Last Date of selling of Bid Document	During normal office hours on all working days till 18.10.2012	During normal office hours on all working days till 01.11.2012
Power System Efficiency Improvement Project  IDB Agreement No. and Title: BD-0163: Ashuganj Power Station Efficiency Improvement Project	Deadline for First Stage Bid Submission	On or before 12:00 noon Bangladesh Standard Time on 20-10-2012.	On or before 12:00 noon Bangladesh Standard Time on 03- 11-2012.
Memo No: APSCL/MD/Project-450MW (North)/2012/1490 Dated: 19/07/2012	First Stage Bid Opening time	Date: 20.10.2012 Time:13.00	Date: 03.11.2012 Time: 13.00

All other terms & Conditions shall remain unchanged

**BGIC** 



APSCL, Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria, Bangladesh

#### Ready Commercial space for sale

3321.89 Sft. @ "City Centre" 103 Motijheel, Commercial Area. contact : 01720532071

#### 100% completed brand new luxurious flats (each 1000 sft. in the same floor) will be sold at Uttara. Sector- 12 with American Standard

fittings and modern amenities.

### Interested buyer are requested to contract:- 01938 842468 **Ready Space for Rent**

@ Baridhara North

In Baridhara Diplomats Tower (adjacent to Baridhara Diplomatic Zone) 70,000sft to 90,000sft space (use for **Office Space** or **Rest House** or **Residential** cum Commercial) of a BRAND NEW 15 storied Building is ready for RENT with following Amenities and Facilities-

\*30 - 40 Car Parks in 3 level \*Roof top swimming pool \*Gymnasium \*Spacious Reception Lobby \*2 High Speed Schindler Lifts (Switzerland) \*Burma Teak Doors.

Interested Multinational Company, Embassy, Local reputed Company, University, Medical College / Hospital are requested to contact for details -

> 01833332516, 01833332501 nazmul1502@yahoo.com

## CAREER OPPORTUNITY

Peninsula Sea Food Ltd. is engaged in sea food marketing, fish processing, deep sea fishing and other related business. We are looking for highly competent candidate of Chief Operating Officer (COO) for smooth operation of our business.

Job Responsibility/Description:

Capable to make, select, drawing and design of all types of fishing gear for mid water trawling; Capable to train and develop expertise regarding fishing gear for fishing sector of Bangladesh; Capable for training Bangladeshi fisher man for deep sea fishing in the Bay of Bengal exclusively mid water trawling; Capable to supervise fish processing plant specially sea fish including export and import activities.

Experience Requirements: Minimum 25 Years Salary: Negotiable

Interested applicants are requested to send their CV with two recent passport size photographs and experience certificate to the following address within 7 days-

Peninsula Sea Food Ltd.

BDBL Bhaban (12th Floor), 12 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

## JOB ADVERTISEMENT

Garment factory located in Karnaphuly EPZ has vacancy for the following position:

### Technical Executive- 1 post

Academic background should be HSC/degree and 7-10 experience in the similar post. If you are the right person for the above post please submitted your all academic certificates and along with experience certificates within 10 days and address to:

The Head of HR & Admin MAS Intimates Bangladesh (Pvt.) Ltd. FSFB No.1, Karnaphuly EPZ

Chittagong

D-1061

### RFP Notice



refundable).

ICT Division Head Office: 36, Dilkusha (9th Floor) C/A Dhaka-1000.

Sealed Request for Proposal (RFP) are hereby invited from the reputed Software Company/ Supplier/ Firm/ Vendor for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Human Resources Management Software.

The RFP document will be available at the Head Office, ICT Division of the Bank from 18 October, 2012 to 10 November, 2012 during office hours. RFP responses will be submitted in a sealed Tender Box kept at ICT Division of the Bank on or before 10 November, 2012 by 12.00 noon and the same will be opened at 12.05 p.m. on the same day in presence of the representative (if any) of the tenderer. If the RFP cannot be opened as per scheduled date and time due to unavoidable circumstances, the same will be opened on the next working day. Two copies of technical proposals, each copy being physically separated, sealed and labeled as "Technical Proposal" in separate envelopes shall be delivered. The financial proposal should be provided in a separate sealed envelope and labeled as "Financial Proposal". The price of the schedule is Tk.10,000/-(non-

The bank authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders in part or full without assigning any reason whatsoever.

**Executive Vice President ICT Division** 

♦૪, ♦૪, ♦४, ♦४, ♦४, ♦ www.al-arafahbank.com

# We Remember on his 7th Death Anniversary

"Whoever works righteousness, male or female, and has Faith, Verily, to him will We give a new Life, a life that is good and pure and We will bestow on such their reward according to the

Al-Koran; Sura Al-Nahl: (verse-97)

And now that to infinity you have journeyed Your teachings and wisdom we cherish and share.

**BGIC Family.** 



M. A. Samad (1923 - 2005)Founder of BGIC

# Bangladesh General Insurance Co. Ltd.

#### Alum(Aluminum Sulphate) ফিটকিরি ব্যবহারকারী, ব্যবসায়ীগন লক্ষ্য করুন

আমরা বিভিন্ন গ্রেডের উচ্চ মানের Alum উৎপাদন এবং বিক্রয় করে থাকি। এ ছাড়া Hydrate powder বিক্রয় করে থাকি। আগ্রহী ব্যবহারকারী, ব্যবসায়ীগন নিশ্বলিখিত ঠিকানায় যোগাযোগ করুন বি এস কে কেমিক্যাল ইন্ডাঃ লিঃ ৩৩,৩৩/১ BDDL ভবন, (৩য় তলা) গ্রীন রোড, ঢাকা-১২০৫ ফোনঃ ০২-৯৬৭৬২১৫, ০১৭৫৫৫৮১৫৯৫

### **VOLVO CAR SALE**

Excellent condition Model S80 Navy Blue, CC 2000 Turbo Engine (Top of the Line) driven only 24,000 plus km Built in Car Phone, Leather Seats Auto Weather Control AC, Motorized Front Seat with Memory and many other options. Pls Contact: 01711-631838, 01911-349280

#### **READY FLAT SALE** Banani - 3130 sft

Bashundhara - 1360 sft North Gulshan - 1711 sft 01750-180154 01750-180153

# Vacancy announcement for

Director, Program Job Description / Responsibility
Job Location: FPAB National Head Quarter, 2 Naya Paltan, Dhaka-1000 and frequent field visit.

**Educational Requirements** Master Degree in Public health/Social Work with a minimum working experience for 12 years in the field of Reproductive Health and Family Planning Services.

Job description • As a member of the Senior Management Team, contribute to the building of FPAB into an

Outstanding service delivery institution.
 Envision, plan, provide technical assistance and guide systems and processes for effective deployment of programmes in the areas of:

 Safe MR services.
 HIV & AIDS related services.

 Access to quality sexual and reproductive health care (including family planning services) and

Working with Adolescents and Youth.
 Coordinate, Monitor and Review the implementation of Programmes in terms of:
 Quality • Reach • Cost • Performance (impact) • Deployment and utilization of resources
 Development of People • Development of stabilization of systems and processes

 Delivery of programmes/ services Management Arrangements:

Under the direct supervision of and general guidance of Executive Director.

Salary Range • Tk. 60,000.00 per month (Consolidated)

Other Benefits In addition to salary, Annual increment, yearly 2 (Two) Festival Bonus and other benefits are applicable

as per FPAB Service Rule. **Application Instruction** 

Confident candidates are requested to apply with CV and cover letter to the Executive Director FPAB 2 Naya Paltan, Dhaka-1000. All applications will be reviewed but only the short listed candidates will be notified. Female and HIV positive are encouraged to apply. Application Deadline: 1st November, 2012 Company Information

Family Planning Association of Bangladesh (FPAB)
Address: 2, Naya Paltan, Dhaka-1000
Web: www.fpab.org

Saudi-Bangladesh Industrial and Agricultural Investment Company Limited (SABINCO) 79, Nikunja-2, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh.

Tender Notice for Sale of 75% own shares and 25% pledged shares of

Bangladesh Catfish Limited (BCL) Sealed Tenders on the prescribed forms are hereby invited from intending local buyers for the proposed

sale of shares of Bangladesh Catfish Limited (BCL), an operational (going concern) project, on "as is where is" basis. Intending buyers will have to submit their quotations in separate prescribed tender forms and other required papers duly filled in and supported by necessary documents. The company was established in 1987 initially for culturing catfish on commercial basis. Later on, the

company introduced Pangas, Telapia, Carps, Koi etc. in its culture ponds. The project has necessary infrastructural facilities required for freshwater fish culture on commercial basis. The project has well defined ponds, electricity from Pally Biddut Samity, necessary water pumps and other infrastructural facilities to carry out fish culture, besides having office cum staff accommodations and ancillary facilities. The unit has been producing good quality freshwater fishes for local market. Brief particulars of Bangladesh Catfish Limited is as follows:

Name of the enterprise Bangladesh Catfish Limited (BCL)

 Lobonkota, Hobirbari, Bhaluka, Mymensingh. Project Location

Items produced : Pangas, Telapia, Carps, Koi etc. Commencement of production : June 1990

Project Land and areas : Approximately 60 Km away from Dhaka city

same date. Bidders' representatives may attend the tender opening session.

2. Set of prescribed forms, tender conditions and other related paper can be procured from the Accounts Department, SABINCO on all working days from 18 October 2012 to 14 November 2012 during office hours on cash payment/Pay Order/Demand draft of Tk.100,000 (Taka one hundred thousand only) favoring SABINCO which is non-refundable.

3. Relevant information relating to the enterprise is available with SABINCO and can be obtained by intending buyers (those who have purchased bid documents) during all working days from 18 October 2012 to 14 November 2012.

4. Second copy of the Money Receipt issued by SABINCO will have to be attached with the completed tender document. 5. The tender box will be closed at 03:00 p.m. on 18 November 2012 and opened at 04:00 p.m. on the

6. Tenders found incomplete or otherwise faulty shall stand cancelled. No request for explanation, appeal to review or request to reconsider such cancellation shall be entertained by SABINCO.

7. SABINCO reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Managing Director, SABINCO



### TENDER NOTICE

INTERIOR DECORATION & FURNITURE WORKS

and approachable by road. Area: 81.81 acres.

For

Sealed tenders are hereby invited by Prime Bank Limited (PBL) from reputed and eligible Interior Contractor(s)/Architectural & Engineering firms for Interior Decoration & Furniture Works of its proposed branches as per the following table:

	Name of proposed Branch	Period of sale of tender documents		Last date of submission
		from	to	
1.	Dhaka Dakshin Branch, Sylhet	17.10.2012	05.11.2012	06.11.2012
2.	Nawabpur, Dhaka for shifting of Dholaikhal SME Service Center	17.10.2012	05.11.2012	06.11.2012
3.	Patuatoli Branch , Dhaka	01.11.2012	14.11.2012	15.11.2012

### Eligibility and other conditions:

1. Interested bidder-

Phone: +880-2-7161632, 9567265 (Ext. 336)

- Should have minimum experience of 5 years in similar work of Bank's Branch; ii) Must have experience of executing work of Tk.30 lac or above in a single tender;
- iii) Should have valid Registration/ownership document, up-to-date VAT & TIN certificate, Trade License, and up-to-date Bank Solvency Certificate.

2. The interested bidder shall submit an application to the undersigned for

- purchasing tender documents. The enlisted firms under Category-F of Prime Bank Limited, who satisfy the eligibility criteria, may purchase tender documents as per prescribed procedure. 3. Each Tender document along with design & drawings for renovation, interior decoration & other related works will be available from the office of the
- undersigned on payment of Tk.1,000.00 (Taka One Thousand) only in the form of payment order (non-refundable) favoring Prime Bank Limited issued by any of its branches during office hours (10:00 am to 4.00 pm) on all working days as per above-mentioned schedule.
- 4. No tender document will be sold after last date of sale as mentioned above.
- 5. Each tender must be submitted in sealed envelope mentioning the name of proposed branch. Earnest money (refundable) equivalent to 2.5% of the quoted value of works in the form of payment order/bank draft in favor of PBL issued by any of its branches shall have to be furnished along with each tender document, without which the tender will be rejected out right.
- 6. The bidder must visit the site and get acquainted with the conditions & limitations of the site and the scope of works before submission of tender.
- 7. Each tender to be submitted to the office of the undersigned latest by 16:00 hours on aforesaid stipulated date and may be opened at 16:30 hours on the same day in presence of the participants or their representatives, who may choose to attend.
- 8. Prime Bank Management reserves the right to accept, modify or reject any or all the tenders or may divide the works amongst the participants without assigning any reason whatsoever.

**Executive Vice President** Facility Management Division

Head Office, 29, Rajuk Avenue(2nd Floor) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka



www.primebank.com.bd

best of their actions."

A friend philosopher and guide to us You had been with loving care.